# OP \$40.00 86049080

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM303666 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Planet Servicing, LLC		03/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Planet Home Lending, LLC		
Street Address:	321 Research Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 303		
City:	Meriden		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06450		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86049080	PLANET HOME LENDING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8044407725

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 804-775-1150

**Email:** trademarks@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley Z. Crenshaw, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street
Address Line 2: One James Center

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2058897-0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Z. Crenshaw
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Z. Crenshaw/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2014\_03\_ 14 GPS - Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation#page1.tif source=2014\_03\_ 14 GPS - Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0412 Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GREEN PLANET SERVICING, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREEN PLANET SERVICING, LLC" TO "PLANET HOME LENDING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 3:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014.

8100

DATE: 03-13-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1207024

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0413

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4371681

140328720

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:20 PM 03/13/2014 FILED 03:14 PM 03/13/2014 SRV 140328720 - 4371681 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GREEN PLANET SERVICING, LLC

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Green Planet Servicing, LLC (the

"Company").

SECOND:

The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the

name of the Company to "Planet Home Lending, LLC".

THIRD:

The effective date of this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation

shall be March 31, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Green Planet Servicing, LLC the 4th day of March 2014.

Name Sandra Jarish

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0414

**RECORDED: 05/06/2014**